02-19-2002 **ER SHEET** FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 17201 , record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CEYONIQ, Inc. Treev, Inc. Internal Address: 13900 Lincoln Park Drive ☐ individual(s) □ Association Street Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Herndon State: Virginia ZIP 20171 ☑ Corporation ☐ Other -DELAWARE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No Execution Date: May 1, 2001 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2327323 2330275 1522495 1742920 2327324 1743577 2327325 2082756 2327326 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registration concerning document should be mailed: involved: 9 (nine) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 Street Address: One Freedom Square (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Reston Town Center 11951 Freedom Drive deposit account) State: VA ZNR 20190-5601 City: Reston 02/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000188 1522495 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40,00 DP 01 FG:481

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

victor F. DeFrancis

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

02 FC 1582Statement and signatur 200.00 0P

true copy of the original document.

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TREEV, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TREEV, INC." TO "CEYONIQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Vindson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1116945

DATE: 05-04-01

2263977 8100

010216832

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0177

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/04/2001 010216832 - 2263977

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TREEV, INC.

TREEV, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the name of the corporation is: TREEV, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article Pirst thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST:

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

The name of the corporation is: CEYONIQ, Inc.

THIRD: That this amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Julia Bowen, its Vice-President and General Counsel, this 1st day of May, 2001.

CEYONIQ, Inc. (formerly TREEV, Inc.)

Name: Julia Bowen

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Marks 12 Completed 10 control

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0178